Aldermen Stearns, Mwilambwe, Schmidt, Painter, Lower, Fazzini, Sage, 
Fruin and Black. 

Nays: None. 

Motion carried. 

The following was presented: 

SUBJECT: Purchase of Replacement Desktop, Notebook and Workstation Computers 

RECOMMENDATION/MOTION: That the purchase of one hundred twenty-nine (129) 
Hewlett Packard ProDesk 600 G1 Small Form Factor Personal Computers, twelve (12) Hewlett 
Packard ProBook 650 G1 Notebook Personal Computers and nineteen (19) Hewlett Packard 
Z230 Tower Workstation Computers, using the formal Western States Contracting Alliance

[...]

Financial & budgetary review by: Carla A. Murillo, Budget Manager 

Legal review by:   Jeff Jurgens, Interim Corporate Counsel 

Recommended by: 

David A. Hales 
City Manager 

Motion by Alderman Fazzini, seconded by Alderman Fruin that the purchase of one 
hundred twenty-nine (129) Hewlett Packard ProDesk 600 G1 Small Form Factor Personal 
Computers, twelve (12) Hewlett Packard ProBook 650 G1 Notebook Personal Computers 
and nineteen (19) Hewlett Packard Z230 Tower Workstation Computers, using the formal 
Western States Contracting Alliance contract be approved, in the amount of $110,636, and